DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

2015-2016 PROPOSED BUDGET
AMENDMENT #3

DISD Board Meeting Date: 09/08/2015

06/23/15 07/31/15 08/31/15
PROPOSED AMENDED PROPOSED AMENDED
BUDGET BUDGET AMENDMENTS BUDGET

Total General Operating Fund Revenues/Other Resources Budget 221,177,917.00 221,177,917.00 (496,514.07) 220,681,402.93

Total General Operating Fund Expenditures/Other Uses Budget (223,298,705.57) (225,102,550.34) (308,900.50) (225,411,450.84)
Budgeted Change in Fund Balance (2,120,788.57) (3,924,633.34) (805,414.57) (4,730,047.91)
Total Debt Service Fund Revenue Budget 64,440,285.00 64,440,285.00 35,200,400.40 99,640,685.40
Total Debt Service Fund Expenditure Budget (64,440,285.00) (64,440,285.00) (35,031,504.68) (99,471,789.68)
Budgeted Change in Fund Balance 0.00 0.00 168,895.72 168,895.72
Total Child Nutrition Fund Revenue Budget 9,200,000.00 9,200,000.00 0.00 9,200,000.00
Total Child Nutrition Fund Expenditure Budget (9,200,000.00)  (9,200,000.00) 0.00 (9,200,000.00)

Budgeted Change in Fund Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00




DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENERAL OPERATING FUNDS
2015-2016 REVENUE BUDGET

AMENDMENT #3

DISD Board Meeting Date: 09/08/2015

06/23/15
PROPOSED
BUDGET

07/31/15
AMENDED
BUDGET

PROPOSED
AMENDMENTS

08/31/15
AMENDED
BUDGET

LOCAL SOURCES

Taxes

Current Taxes
Delinquent Taxes
Penalty & Interest, Other
Total Taxes

Other Local Revenue
Tuition/Transfers

Athletic Activity

Gifts and Bequests

Interest Earnings

Other Local Sources

Total Other Local Revenue

TOTAL LOCAL SOURCES

STATE SOURCES
State Funds

FEDERAL SOURCES
AFROTC

SHARS

Impact Aid

Federal Revenue from State
Federal Projects-Indirect Costs
TOTAL FEDERAL SOURCES
TOTAL REVENUE

OTHER SOURCES

Transfer from W/C

Transfer from Healthcare Trust
Transfer from iPad Fund

Sale of Property

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES

TOTAL ALL SOURCES

Explanation of Changes

A7030 Sale of Property - Auction
A7035 Local Grant 180 - Lone Star TIA
A7036 Local Grant 180 - ATC Peg Grant
A7039 TWU/Ohio State I3 Grant
A7054 IDEA B Formula Indirect Costs
A7055 Athletics Facility Rental

A7056 Athletics Facility Rental

A7057 Athletics Facility Rental

A7058 Athletics Facility Rental

A7059 Athletics Facility Rental

A7062 Transportation - Access Cards

132,288,593.00
1,200,000.00
757,750.00

132,288,593.00
1,200,000.00
757,750.00

(946,851.00)

131,341,742.00
1,200,000.00
757,750.00

134,246,343.00

134,246,343.00

(946,851.00)

133,299,492.00

1,982,500.00 2,014,000.00 2,014,000.00
410,000.00 410,000.00 410,000.00
1,200.00 1,200.00

45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
318,960.00 287,460.00 14,522.50 301,982.50
2,756,460.00 2,756,460.00 15,722.50 2,772,182.50

137,002,803.00

137,002,803.00

(931,128.50)

136,071,674.50

79,113,114.00 79,113,114.00 377,200.00 79,490,314.00
175,000.00 175,000.00 175,000.00
2,300,000.00 2,300,000.00 2,300,000.00
6,000.00 6,000.00

600,000.00 600,000.00 49,499.68 649,499.68
3,075,000.00 3,075,000.00 55,499.68 3,130,499.68

219,190,917.00

219,190,917.00

(498,428.82)

218,692,488.18

1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
987,000.00 987,000.00 987,000.00
1,914.75 1,914.75

1,987,000.00 1,987,000.00 1,914.75 1,988,914.75

221,177,917.00

221,177,917.00

(496,514.07)

220,681,402.93

1,914.75
3,035.00
10,000.00
6,000.00
49,499.68
250.00
180.00
1,400.00
112.50
605.00
140.00



DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENERAL OPERATING FUNDS
2015-2016 REVENUE BUDGET

AMENDMENT #3

DISD Board Meeting Date: 09/08/2015

06/23/15 07/31/15 08/31/15
PROPOSED AMENDED PROPOSED AMENDED
BUDGET BUDGET AMENDMENTS BUDGET
A7065 Adjust Property Taxes Based on 2015 Certified Values (946,851.00)
A7065 Adjust State Funding Based on 2015 Certified Values 377,200.00

(496,514.07)




DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENERAL OPERATING FUNDS
2015-2016 EXPENDITURE BUDGET

AMENDMENT #3

DISD Board Meeting Date: 09/08/2015

06/23/15

PROPOSED

BUDGET

07/31/15
AMENDED
BUDGET

PROPOSED

AMENDMENTS

08/31/15
AMENDED
BUDGET

Function 11-Instruction

6100 Payroll Costs

6200 Professional and Contracted Services
6300 Supplies and Materials

6400 Other Operating Costs

6500 Debt Service

6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 11

137,914,408.54

950,605.28
3,775,791.97
288,670.10

81,580.00

138,234,052.91

966,229.76
3,301,434.56
294,905.10

53,371.25

(442,777.76) 137,791,275.15

7,689.50
20,346.52
(5,851.00)

973,919.26
3,321,781.08
289,054.10

53,371.25

143,011,055.89

142,849,993.58

(420,592.74) 142,429,400.84

Function 12-Instruction Resources and Media Services

6100 Payroll Costs

6200 Professional and Contracted Services
6300 Supplies and Materials

6400 Other Operating Costs

6500 Debt Service

6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 12

Function 13-Curriculum Development and
Instructional Staff Development

6100 Payroll Costs

6200 Professional and Contracted Services
6300 Supplies and Materials

6400 Other Operating Costs

6500 Debt Service

6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 13

Function 21-Instructional Leadership

6100 Payroll Costs

6200 Professional and Contracted Services
6300 Supplies and Materials

6400 Other Operating Costs

6500 Debt Service

6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 21

Function 23-School Leadership

6100 Payroll Costs

6200 Professional and Contracted Services
6300 Supplies and Materials

6400 Other Operating Costs

6500 Debt Service

6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 23

3,359,112.86 3,359,112.86 3,359,112.86
124,700.00 124,700.00 124,700.00
328,309.00 342,509.00 342,509.00
2,942.00 2,942.00 2,942.00
3,815,063.86 3,829,263.86 3,829,263.86
2,315,831.94 2,462,307.94 (1,999.84) 2,460,308.10
89,161.50 118,124.37 12,235.00 130,359.37
121,070.90 145,720.38 6,865.00 152,585.38
386,356.82 419,980.99 724.08 420,705.07
2,912,421.16 3,146,133.68 17,824.24 3,163,957.92
2,239,163.51 2,237,563.51 2,237,563.51
135,484.00 140,089.00 140,089.00
91,898.23 93,893.23 93,893.23
137,770.03 128,270.03 128,270.03
2,604,315.77 2,599,815.77 2,599,815.77

11,293,067.74

11,293,067.74

11,293,067.74

58,708.00 63,708.00 2,451.50 66,159.50
148,646.51 138,362.83 4,695.50 143,058.33
108,287.00 121,012.79 5,240.92 126,253.71

11,608,709.25 11,616,151.36 12,387.92 11,628,539.28




DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENERAL OPERATING FUNDS
2015-2016 EXPENDITURE BUDGET

AMENDMENT #3

DISD Board Meeting Date: 09/08/2015

06/23/15 07/31/15 08/31/15
PROPOSED AMENDED PROPOSED AMENDED
BUDGET BUDGET AMENDMENTS BUDGET
Function 31-Guidance
6100 Payroll Costs 9,424,522.82 9,424,522.82 9,424,522.82
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 67,450.09 67,450.09 (2.00) 67,448.09
6300 Supplies and Materials 101,152.44 101,152.44 302.00 101,454.44
6400 Other Operating Costs 75,910.40 75,940.40 (300.00) 75,640.40
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 31 9,669,035.75 9,669,065.75 9,669,065.75
Function 32-Social Work Services
6100 Payroll Costs 579,015.97 579,015.97 579,015.97
6200 Professional and Contracted Services
6300 Supplies and Materials 60,700.00 60,700.00
6400 Other Operating Costs 5,300.00 5,300.00 5,300.00
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 32 584,315.97 584,315.97 60,700.00 645,015.97
Function 33-Health Services
6100 Payroll Costs 2,233,049.78 2,233,049.78 2,233,049.78
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
6300 Supplies and Materials 44,576.25 44,576.25 950.00 45,526.25
6400 Other Operating Costs 10,600.00 10,600.00 (200.00) 10,400.00
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 33 2,298,226.03 2,298,226.03 750.00 2,298,976.03
Function 34-Student Transportation
6100 Payroll Costs 4,610,600.47 4,610,600.47 (30,000.00) 4,580,600.47
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 125,000.00 125,000.00 45,000.00 170,000.00
6300 Supplies and Materials 873,369.00 873,369.00 (39,198.69) 834,170.31
6400 Other Operating Costs 40,000.00 40,000.00 20,000.00 60,000.00
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
Total Function 34 5,658,969.47 5,658,969.47 (4,198.69) 5,654,770.78
Function 35-Child Nutrition
6100 Payroll Costs 149,100.30 149,100.30 149,100.30
6200 Professional and Contracted Services
6300 Supplies and Materials
6400 Other Operating Costs
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 35 149,100.30 149,100.30 149,100.30




DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENERAL OPERATING FUNDS
2015-2016 EXPENDITURE BUDGET

AMENDMENT #3

DISD Board Meeting Date: 09/08/2015

06/23/15 07/31/15 08/31/15
PROPOSED AMENDED PROPOSED AMENDED
BUDGET BUDGET AMENDMENTS BUDGET
Function 36-Cocurricular/Extracurricular Activities
6100 Payroll Costs 3,564,794.80 3,584,794.80 112.50 3,584,907.30
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 232,553.00 244,917.00 244,917.00
6300 Supplies and Materials 512,008.00 551,698.21 6,941.62 558,639.83
6400 Other Operating Costs 1,339,050.30 1,328,045.30 4,255.00 1,332,300.30
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment 17,091.00 30,036.79 (6,151.62) 23,885.17
Total Function 36 5,665,497.10 5,739,492.10 5,157.50 5,744,649.60
Function 41-General Administration
6100 Payroll Costs 4,196,675.25 4,196,675.25 4,196,675.25
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 815,296.90 814,271.90 33,133.00 847,404.90
6300 Supplies and Materials 200,104.68 200,804.68 (1.00) 200,803.68
6400 Other Operating Costs 490,941.77 494,241.77 1.00 494,242.77
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment 46,100.00 46,100.00 46,100.00
Total Function 41 5,749,118.60 5,752,093.60 33,133.00 5,785,226.60
Function 51-Plant Maintenance and Operations
6100 Payroll Costs 4,968,586.03 4,968,586.03 4,968,586.03
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 16,093,137.24 17,569,886.20 2,280.00 17,572,166.20
6300 Supplies and Materials 870,279.51 854,159.36 854,159.36
6400 Other Operating Costs 791,107.45 791,107.45 791,107.45
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment 185,000.00 331,491.62 331,491.62
Total Function 51 22,908,110.23 24,515,230.66 2,280.00 24,517,510.66
Function 52-Security and Monitoring Services
6100 Payroll Costs 40,230.02 40,230.02 40,230.02
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 748,687.72 748,687.72 748,687.72
6300 Supplies and Materials 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 2,500.00
6400 Other Operating Costs
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 52 789,917.74 789,917.74 1,500.00 791,417.74
Function 53-Data Processing Services
6100 Payroll Costs 2,450,109.42 2,450,109.42 115.97 2,450,225.39
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 1,157,663.00 1,170,116.71 415.04 1,170,531.75
6300 Supplies and Materials 167,000.06 167,000.06 3,807.52 170,807.58
6400 Other Operating Costs 52,223.22 52,223.22 52,223.22
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment 35,000.00 51,821.29 51,821.29
Total Function 53 3,861,995.70 3,891,270.70 4,338.53 3,895,609.23




DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENERAL OPERATING FUNDS
2015-2016 EXPENDITURE BUDGET

AMENDMENT #3

DISD Board Meeting Date: 09/08/2015

06/23/15
PROPOSED
BUDGET

07/31/15
AMENDED
BUDGET

PROPOSED
AMENDMENTS

08/31/15
AMENDED
BUDGET

Function 61-Community Services

6100 Payroll Costs

6200 Professional and Contracted Services
6300 Supplies and Materials

6400 Other Operating Costs

6500 Debt Service

6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 61

Function 71-Debt Service

6100 Payroll Costs

6200 Professional and Contracted Services
6300 Supplies and Materials

6400 Other Operating Costs

6500 Debt Service

6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 71

Function 81-Facilities Acquisition and
Construction

6100 Payroll Costs

6200 Professional and Contracted Services
6300 Supplies and Materials

6400 Other Operating Costs

6500 Debt Service

6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 81

Function 93-Payments to/from Fiscal Agent
6100 Payroll Costs

6200 Professional and Contracted Services
6300 Supplies and Materials

6400 Other Operating Costs

6500 Debt Service

6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 93

Function 95-Payments to Juvenile Justice AEP
6100 Payroll Costs

6200 Professional and Contracted Services

6300 Supplies and Materials

6400 Other Operating Costs

6500 Debt Service

6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 95

134,122.43
259,320.00
21,574.00
15,862.00

134,122.43
259,320.00
21,574.00
15,862.00

596,277.76

730,400.19
259,320.00
21,574.00
15,862.00

430,878.43

430,878.43

596,277.76

1,027,156.19

657.02

(657.02)

657.02

(657.02)

264,500.00

264,500.00

264,500.00

264,500.00

264,500.00

264,500.00

28,500.00

28,500.00

28,500.00

28,500.00

28,500.00

28,500.00




DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENERAL OPERATING FUNDS
2015-2016 EXPENDITURE BUDGET

AMENDMENT #3

DISD Board Meeting Date: 09/08/2015

06/23/15 07/31/15 08/31/15
PROPOSED AMENDED PROPOSED AMENDED
BUDGET BUDGET AMENDMENTS BUDGET
Function 99-Other Intergovernmental
6100 Payroll Costs
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 1,288,974.32 1,288,974.32 1,288,974.32
6300 Supplies and Materials
6400 Other Operating Costs
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 99-Other Intergovernmental 1,288,974.32 1,288,974.32 1,288,974.32

Other Expenses

8911 Operating Transfer Out
8913 Extraordinary ltems
8949 Other Uses

8989 Non Operating Expenses
Total Other Expenses

TOTAL ALL FUNCTIONS & OTHER USES

ALL FUNCTIONS

6100 Payroll Costs

6200 Professional and Contracted Services
6300 Supplies and Materials

6400 Other Operating Costs

6500 Debt Service

6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
8900 Other Uses

Total

Explanation of Changes

A7035 Local Grant 180 - Lone Star TIA
A7036 Local Grant 180 - ATC Peg Grant

223,298,705.57

225,102,550.34

308,900.50 225,411,450.84

189,472,391.88
22,185,241.05
7,256,780.55
4,009,521.09

374,771.00

189,956,912.25
23,739,975.07
6,837,254.00
4,044,931.05

523,477.97

121,728.63 190,078,640.88
103,202.04  23,843,177.11
66,908.47 6,904,162.47
23,870.00 4,068,801.05

(6,808.64) 516,669.33

223,298,705.57

225,102,550.34

308,900.50 225,411,450.84

A7037 Truancy & Dropout Prevention System (TDPS)

A7039 TWU/Ohio State I3 Grant

A7041 Campus Budget - Advance Gonzalez Cafeteria Tables

A7055 Athletics Facility Rental

A7056 Athletics Facility Rental

A7057 Athletics Facility Rental

A7058 Athletics Facility Rental

A7059 Athletics Facility Rental

A7060 K12 Insight

A7062 Transportation - Access Cards
A7064 PreK - (6) Additional Aide Positions

3,035.00
10,000.00
60,700.00

6,000.00
15,000.00

250.00
180.00
1,400.00
112.50
450.00
33,133.00
140.00
178,500.00

308,900.50




DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

DEBT SERVICE

2015-2016 REVENUE BUDGET
AMENDMENT #3

DISD Board Meeting Date: 09/08/2015

06/23/15
PROPOSED
BUDGET

07/31/15
AMENDED
BUDGET

PROPOSED

AMENDMENTS

08/31/15
AMENDED
BUDGET

LOCAL SOURCES
Taxes

Current Taxes
Delinquent Taxes
Penalty & Interest, Other

63,600,285.00
550,000.00
275,000.00

63,600,285.00
550,000.00
275,000.00

(455,217.00)

63,145,068.00
550,000.00
275,000.00

Total Taxes 64,425,285.00
Other Local Revenue
Interest Earnings 15,000.00
State Sources

State Funds

Other Resources
Sale of Bonds
Other Resources

64,425,285.00

15,000.00

(455,217.00)

591,581.00

34,360,000.00
704,036.40

63,970,068.00

15,000.00

591,581.00

34,360,000.00
704,036.40

35,064,036.40

35,064,036.40

TOTAL ALL FUNCTIONS & OTHER USES 64,440,285.00

64,440,285.00

35,200,400.40

99,640,685.40

Explanation of Changes

A7065 Adjust Property Taxes Based on 2015 Certified Values

A7065 Adjust State Funding Based on 2015 Certified Values - Hold Harmless

A7075 Bond Series 2012-A Remarketing

(455,217.00)
591,581.00
35,064,036.40

35,200,400.40




DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

DEBT SERVICE

2015-2016 EXPENDITURE BUDGET

AMENDMENT #3

DISD Board Meeting Date: 09/08/2015

06/23/15 07/31/15 08/31/15
PROPOSED AMENDED PROPOSED AMENDED
BUDGET BUDGET AMENDMENTS BUDGET
Function 71-Debt Service
6100 Payroll Costs
6200 Professional and Contracted Services
6300 Supplies and Materials
6400 Other Operating Costs
6500 Debt Service 64,440,285.00 64,440,285.00 151,504.68 64,591,789.68
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 71 64,440,285.00  64,440,285.00 151,504.68  64,591,789.68
Other Uses
6949 Other Uses 34,880,000.00 34,880,000.00
TOTAL ALL FUNCTIONS & OTHER USES 64,440,285.00 64,440,285.00  35,031,504.68 99,471,789.68

Explanation of Changes

A7075 Bond Series 2012-A Remarketing

35,031,504.68



DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

CHILD NUTRITION
2015-2016 REVENUE BUDGET

AMENDMENT #3

DISD Board Meeting Date: 09/08/2015

06/23/15 07/31/15 08/31/15
PROPOSED AMENDED PROPOSED AMENDED
BUDGET BUDGET AMENDMENTS BUDGET
LOCAL SOURCES
Food Service Activity 3,000,000.00 2,999,000.00 2,999,000.00
Other Local Sources
Results from Enterprising Services
Total Local Sources 3,000,000.00 2,999,000.00 2,999,000.00
State Sources
State Program Revenues 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
Total State Sources 60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00
OTHER RESOURCES
National School Breakfast Program 1,100,000.00 1,100,000.00 1,100,000.00
National School Lunch Program 5,040,000.00 5,040,000.00 5,040,000.00
USDA Donated Commodities 500,000.00 500,000.00 500,000.00
Interest Earnings 1,000.00 1,000.00
Indirect Cost paid to General Fund (500,000.00) (500,000.00) (500,000.00)
Total Other Resources 6,140,000.00 6,141,000.00 6,141,000.00
TOTAL ALL FUNCTIONS & OTHER USES 9,200,000.00 9,200,000.00 9,200,000.00




DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

CHILD NUTRITION

2015-2016 EXPENDITURE BUDGET

AMENDMENT #3

DISD Board Meeting Date: 09/08/2015

06/23/15 07/31/15 08/31/15
PROPOSED AMENDED PROPOSED AMENDED
BUDGET BUDGET AMENDMENTS BUDGET
Function 35 - Food Services
6100 Payroll Costs 3,725,000.00 3,725,000.00 3,725,000.00
6200 Professional and Contracted Services 125,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00
6300 Supplies and Materials 4,962,000.00 4,962,000.00 4,962,000.00
6400 Other Operating Costs 388,000.00 388,000.00 388,000.00
6500 Debt Service
6600 Capital Outlay-Land, Building & Equipment
Total Function 35 9,200,000.00 9,200,000.00 9,200,000.00
TOTAL ALL FUNCTIONS & OTHER USES 9,200,000.00 9,200,000.00 9,200,000.00




